



West Lothian Council Social Policy Service West Lothian Civic Centre, Howden Road South, Livingston, West Lothian EH54 6FF

Email: SocialPolicyIR@WestLothian.gov.uk

15 July 2019

Email: request-584510-fe799163@whatdotheyknow.com

Dear enquirer,

### Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002

#### FOI Request ID 101006408059:

I refer to your request for information received on the 21<sup>st</sup> June 2019:

Could you please provide me with an up to date list of the names of all:-

Social Work Management staff including, Heads of Service, Area Managers/Service Managers, Team Managers /Team Leaders within Adult Care, Children Services and Criminal Justice Services across the local authority?

I cannot seem to find this information from your website.

## WEST LOTHIAN COUNCIL RESPONSE

Could you please provide me with an up to date list of the names of all:-

Social Work Management staff including, Heads of Service, Area Managers/Service Managers, Team Managers /Team Leaders within Adult Care, Children Services and Criminal Justice Services across the local authority?

#### **Head of Service**

Jo MacPherson, Head of Social Policy, West Lothian Civic Centre, Howden South Road, Livingston, EH54 6FF

### **Senior Managers**

Susan McKenzie, Senior Manager Children's Services, West Lothian Civic Centre, Howden South Road, Livingston, EH54 6FF

Pamela Main, Senior Manager Assessment and Prevention, West Lothian Civic Centre, Howden South Road, Livingston, EH54 6FF

Tim Ward, Senior Manager Young People & Public Protection, West Lothian Civic Centre, Howden South Road, Livingston, EH54 6FF

VACANT POST, Senior Manager Adult Services, West Lothian Civic Centre, Howden South Road, Livingston, EH54 6FF

#### **Group Managers**

Robert Barr, Group Manager Adults Services, Arrochar House, Civic Square, Almondvale Boulevard, Livingston, EH54 6QJ

Robin Allen (interim), Group Manager Child Care & Protection, West Lothian Civic Centre, Howden South Road, Livingston, EH54 6FF

Gillian Oghene, Group Manager Criminal & Youth Justice Service, West Lothian Civic Centre, Howden South Road, Livingston, EH54 6FF

Gillian Scott (Interim), Group Manager Child Protection & Emergency, West Lothian Civic Centre, Howden South Road, Livingston, EH54 6FF

Sarah Summers, Group Manager Looked After Children Service, Strathbrock Partnership Centre, 189a West Main Street, Broxburn, EH52 5LH

Ged Cunniffe, Group Manager Older People's services, St John's Hospital, Howden Road West, Howden, Livingston, EH54 6PP

Aileen Maguire, Group Manager Support at Home Services, Strathbrock Partnership Centre, 189a West Main Street, Broxburn, EH52 5LH

Charles Swan, Group Manager Older Peoples Services (Accommodation), Whitdale House Care home, 110 East Main Street, Whitburn, EH47 0RH

Ailsa Sutherland, Group Manager OT and Housing with Care, Strathbrock Partnership Centre, 189a West Main Street, Broxburn, EH52 5LH

Sharon Houston, (Interim) Group Manager Business Support Service, West Lothian Civic Centre, Howden South Road, Livingston, EH54 6FF

Isobel Meek, (Interim) Group Manager Business Support Service, West Lothian Civic Centre, Howden South Road, Livingston, EH54 6FF

#### **Team Managers**

Team Managers for Adult Care Services and Children and Families Services can be contacted using the Social Work Centre details below.

Livingston Social Work Centre
Arrochar House
Almondvale Boulevard
Livingston
West Lothian
EH54 6QJ

Tel: 01506 282252

Email: Socialwork@westlothian.gov.uk

Broxburn Social Work Centre Strathbrock Partnership Centre 189a West Main Street

> West Lothian Civic Centre Howden South Road Livingston, West Lothian EH54 6FF

Broxburn West Lothian EH52 5LH

Tel: 01506 284440

Bathgate Social Work Centre
69 Whitburn Road
Bathgate
West Lothian
EH48 1HE
United Kingdom
Tel: 01506 284700

Criminal & Youth Justice Team Managers can be contacted using the details below:

Criminal & Youth Justice Service
West Lothian Civic Centre
Howden South Road
Livingston
EH54 6FF

Tel: 01506 280999 Fax: 01506 281243

Email: criminaljusticeteam@westlothian.gov.uk

Further contact details for individual teams can also be found using the link below:

http://www.westlothianchcp.org.uk/article/2735/Home

You are free to use the information supplied in this response for your own non-commercial research or private study purposes. The information may also be used for any other purpose allowed by a limitation or exception in copyright law, such as news reporting. Any such use must be in context and must not be misleading. Any other type of re-use, for example by publishing the information in analogue or digital form, including on the internet or commercial use, will require the permission of the intellectual property owner and copyright owner.

Further details as to how to apply to re-use information supplied by us can be found on our website at www.westlothian.gov.uk/freedom-of-information

If you have any complaint about the Council's handling of your request for information, you may require the Council to review its actions and decisions in relation to this response. Please write, within 40 working days from the receipt of this information, to Carol Johnston, Chief Solicitor, West Lothian Council, West Lothian Civic Centre, Howden South Road, Livingston EH54 6FF (Telephone: 01506 281605, email: carol.johnston@westlothian.gov.uk). The request should be in writing, email or other permanent format and should state your name, address and specify the original request for information and the reason for your dissatisfaction.

You may, within a further six months, if you are dissatisfied with the outcome or with the Council's failure to review its actions and decisions in relation to this response, apply in writing to the Scottish Information Commissioner, Kinburn Castle, Doubledykes Road, St Andrews, Fife, KY16 9DS (01334 464610; email enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info) requesting his decision in this matter. The application must be in the format and contain the information referred to in the paragraph above. The application should also state the reason for dissatisfaction with the Internal Review.

West Lothian Civic Centre Howden South Road Livingston, West Lothian EH54 6FF

# Yours Sincerely

West Lothian Council

DATA LABEL: Official (Sensitive)

In accordance with our Corporate Policy you may be contacted shortly to obtain your views on how we handled your request.

West Lothian Civic Centre Howden South Road Livingston, West Lothian EH54 6FF